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8hrI8aDj.lva Reddy: I am not able
10 answer.

Deavy Endneerlnc Corporation
Ranch!

+
,..., {Shri Blmatsinrka:

·t91.Shri M. 8. Martl:
Shri Rameshwar Tantta:

Will the Minister Of lDcIastry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large scale retrenchment of both technical and non-technical personnel is con-
tcmplatl'd in the Heavy Engineering Corporation, Hanchi; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy MInister In the MInistry 01 Industry and Supply (Shri Blbudheudra Misra): (a) and (b)
Due to civil construction works tapering of! in the H.E.C., the position Js being assessed by the management taking into account its own internal requirements in other branches. The results will be known only after the assessment is complete. It is not possible at this stage to say precisely about the extent of retrenchment whJch may become necessary.

Bhrl H1matsingka: Very Clftcn we hear that due to stoppage of work a great deal of loss is being caused.
Have the Government takell proper IItep!' to prevent such losses?

The Minister 01 Deavy Enrlneerinr and Industry In the Ministry 01 Industry and Supply (Shrl T. N. Singh):
Though this question does not emanate from the main question, if the Speaker pennit.". r will answer It.

Mr. Speaker: We have a quelflon a'bout retrenchment here. That Is a cl!fterent question.

Shrl Rameshwar Tantla: Is it a tact that an enquiry was made regarding lOme personnel or officers regarding the stoppage Of work and Is it a tact, 'that instead of retrenchment tor them, tIley had been promoted and sent to
.,m,e other place?

Mr. Speaker: Only becau!le !he has brought in the word 'retrenchment', this does not become relevant.

Dr. SaroJini Mahishl: What are the grounds for which actually the Government go in' for such an assessment?

Shri Blbudhendra MJsra: It Is as a result of the recommendation made by
~e Estimates Committee that this assessment is being made.

Shri Basumatari: In view of the fact that the employment of Scheduled Castes and Tribes is very much less, may I know whether sympathetic consideration will be given to them?

Shri T. N. Singh: Every sympathe_
tic consideration will be given to their claims.

Shri A. P. Sharma: If after thv assessment the number ot workers is considered to be more than what is required, what is the Government going' to do7 Arc th~y goinr! to be rc-employed elsewhere?

Mr. Speaker: It is a hypothetical question.
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Shri IndraJIt Gupta: I believe about
1700 of the civil construction personnel have been declared surplus. I would like to know whether in view of the fact that these people are all trained nnd qualified technical people, any steps are under'consideration tor seeing that they are absorbed in the pubUc-sector projects? For instance there is the construction at Bokaro and other places going on.

Sbrl A. P. Sharma: I asked the same question but you said, Sir, that


it was hypothetical. It is practJcally the same question.

Mr. Speaker: But that question wu put in 1!hat form. You went on to say 'if, after the assessment i8 made, it becomes necessary ....... •

Shrl A. P. Sharma: I wanted io know whether they would be re-employed.

Shrl Blbuclhendra Misra: About
1700, I do not think that any such lInal assessment had been made. So tar as their employment is concerned, we are already taking it up with Bokaro and other steel projects al!lO.
In our own plant, the HMT, though the estimated number of workers il 1840, only 125 had been appointed and BOrne may also be absorbed there.
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Shrimati Savitrt Nltam: In view of the fact t.aat construction work il going on at Hardwar and other places, 'Will these people retrenched here be absorbed at Hardwar and other places?

Mr. Speaker: The same question I. beirlg repeated.

Shri Naren4ra Slnl'lI Mahida: May I know ~ether the Government is thinking of having. an, engineering pool just like the Scientists pool for the 'unemployed or the would-be unemployed civil engineers?

Mr. Speaker: Let u.'1 flr~t see the assessment.

11 .........

SHORT NOTICE QUEsnON!

bpari 01 Flalshect !Heel

r Sui Bukam ChaDcI
I Kachhaval,a: I 81lrl Shlnkre:

Shri BriJ Raj Singh:
I Shrl Oukar Lal Denra:

I Slid Omkar Sinrh:
Shri Jagdev SlDIh

S.N.Q. 4 -< 8lddhantf:
I Sbri D. C. Sharma:
, Shrl Ram Barkh Yad .. :
I Shri Yashpal Slngll:
I 8ml Kapar Singh: l8hrl Buta Singh:

Sbrl C. K. Bhattacharnar
~',' r,"<j Shl'l A. N. Vldyalankar:

Will the Minister of Steel and MInes be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a consignment of Indian finished steel worth rupees seventeen lakhs recently exported to the United Kingdom was refused by the consignee, 8l reported in the press, fOr havin~ arrived damaged as a result of faulty and defective packing and handling;

(b) if so, the particulars of the deal and an estimate of JOSS due to Its rejection; and

(C) the steps .being taken to remedy this situation and also to avoid the recurrence 01 such happenings'
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